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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted June 3-23, 2024, with a random sample of —1,005—adults,
ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of national
adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of -503—national adults in Form A and the sample of -502- national adults in
Form B, the margin of sampling error is +6 percentage points.

For results based on the sample of -904—registered voters, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage
points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 80% cell phone respondents and 20% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using
random digit dial methods. Landline respondents are chosen at random within each household on the basis of
which member has the next birthday.

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of
landline and cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics
of gender, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, and phone status (cell phone-
only/landline only/both and cell phone mostly). Demographic weighting targets are based on the most recent
Current Population Survey figures for the aged 18 and older U.S. population. Phone status targets are based on
the most recent National Health Interview Survey. Population density targets are based on the 2020 census. All
reported margins of sampling error include the computed design effects for weighting.

In addition to sampling error, question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce
error or bias into the findings of public opinion polls. For questions about how this survey was conducted,
please contact galluphelp@gallup.com.
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Thinking now about immigrants—that is, people who come from other countries to live here in the United States,

18. In your view, should immigration be kept at its present level, increased or decreased?

Present level Increased Decreased No opinion
2024 Jun 3-23 25 16 55 4
2023 Jun 1-22 31 26 41 1
2022 Jul 5-26 31 27 38 4
2021 Jun 1-Jul 5 35 33 31 2
2020 May 28-Jun 4 36 34 28 3
2019 Jun 3-16 37 27 35 2
2019 Jan 21-27 37 30 31 3
2018 Jun 1-13 § 39 28 29 4
2017 Jun 7-11 38 24 35 3
2016 Jun 7-Jul 1~ 38 21 38 3
2015 Jun 15-Jul 10~ 40 25 34 1
2014 Jun 5-8 33 22 41 4
2014 Feb 6-9 35 27 36 2
2013 Jun 13-Jul 5~ 40 23 35 2
2012 Jun 7-10 42 21 35 3
2011 Jun 9-12 35 18 43 4
2010 Jul 8-11 34 17 45 4
2009 Jul 10-12 32 14 50 5
2008 Jun 5-Jul 6 ~ 39 18 39 3
2007 Jun 4-24 35 16 45 4
2006 Jun 8-25 " 42 17 39 2
2006 Apr 7-9 35 15 47 4
2005 Dec 9-11 § 31 15 51 3
2005 Jun 6-25 " 34 16 46 4
2004 Jun 9-30° 33 14 49 4
2003 Jun 12-18 37 13 47 3
2002 Sep 2-4 26 17 54 3
2002 Jun 3-9 36 12 49 3
2001 Oct 19-21 30 8 58 4
2001 Jun 11-17 42 14 41 3
2001 Mar 26-28 41 10 43 6
2000 Sep 11-13 41 13 38 8
1999 Feb 26-28 1 41 10 44 5
1995 Jul 7-9 27 7 62 4
1995 Jun 5-6 24 7 65 4
1993 Jul 9-11 27 6 65 2
1986 Jun 19-23 35 7 49 9
1977 Mar 25-28 37 7 42 14
1965 Jun 24-29 39 7 33 20

" Asked in poll including oversamples of black and Hispanic respondents and weighted to be representative of national adults
+ Asked of a half sample.
1 CBS/New York Times poll.



19. On the whole, do you think immigration is a good thing or a bad thing for this country today?

Good thing Bad thing Mixed (vol.) No opinion
2024 Jun 3-23 64 32 2 2
2023 Jun 1-22 68 27 3 1
2022 Jul 5-26 70 24 5 2
2021 Jun 1-Jul 5 75 21 3 1
2020 May 28-Jun 4 77 19 3 2
2019 Jun 3-16 76 19 4 *
2018 Jun 1-13 ¥ 75 19 4 2
2017 Jun7-11 71 23 4 2
2016 Jun 7-Jul 1~ 72 25 2 1
2015 Jun 15-Jul 10~ 73 24 2 1
2014 Jun 5-8 63 33 3 1
2013 Jun 13-Jul 5~ 72 25 2 1
2012 Jun 7-10 66 29 3 2
2011 Jun 9-12 59 37 2 3
2010 Jul 8-11 57 36 4 2
2009 Jul 10-12 58 36 3 3
2008 Jun 5-Jul 6 ~ 64 30 4 2
2007 Jun 4-24 ~ 60 33 3 4
2006 Jun 8-25 67 28 4 1
2005 Jun 6-25 61 34 3 2
2003 Jun 12-18 58 36 4 2
2002 Jun 3-9 52 42 4 2
2001 Jun 11-17 62 31 5 2
~ Asked in poll including oversamples of black and Hispanic respondents and weighted to be representative of national adults
+ Asked of a half sample.

20. Please tell me whether you strongly favor, favor, oppose or strongly oppose each of the following proposals.

[RANDOM ORDER]?

2024 Jun 3-23

Sorted by “Total Favor” Total Favor Total Oppose

% %
Allowing immigrants, who were brought to the U.S. illegally as

children, the chance to become U.S. citizens if they meet certain 81 19
requirements over a period of time

Hiring significantly more border patrol agents 76 23

Allowing immigrants living in the U.S. illegally the chance to become
U.S. citizens if they meet certain requirements over a period of time
Allowing the president and Secretary of Homeland Security to
temporarily prohibit individuals from seeking asylum when the 63 32
southwest border is overwhelmed

Significantly expanding the construction of walls along the U.S-Mexico
border

70 30

53 46

Deporting all immigrants who are living in the United States illegally

back to their home country 47 51



Q.20 (IMMIGRATION PROPOSALS) CONTINUED

FULL RESULTS AND TRENDS:

A. Deporting all immigrants who are living in the United States illegally back to their home country

Strongly Strongly No Total Total

favor Favor Oppose  oppose  opinion favor  oppose

2024 Jun 3-23 26 21 27 24 1 47 51
2019 Jan 21-27 17 20 31 30 2 37 61
2016 Jun 7-Jul 1 14 18 35 31 1 32 66

B. Significantly expanding the construction of walls along the U.S-Mexico border

Strongly Strongly No Total Total

favor Favor  Oppose oppose  opinion favor oppose

2024 Jun 3-23 34 19 23 23 1 53 46
2019 Jan 21-27 26 14 21 39 1 40 60
2018 Jun 1-13 24 17 23 34 2 41 57

C. Allowing immigrants living in the U.S. illegally the chance to become U.S. citizens if they meet
certain requirements over a period of time

Strongly Strongly No Total Total

favor Favor  Oppose oppose  opinion favor oppose

2024 Jun 3-23 28 42 14 16 1 70 30
2019 Jan 21-27 34 47 9 9 * 81 18
2016 Jun 7-Jul 1 40 44 8 7 * 84 15

D. Hiring significantly more border patrol agents

Strongly Strongly No Total Total

favor Favor  Oppose oppose  opinion favor oppose

2024 Jun 3-23 44 32 15 8 1 76 23
2019 Jan 21-27 34 41 16 8 1 75 24

E. Allowing immigrants, who were brought to the U.S. illegally as children, the chance to become U.S.
citizens if they meet certain requirements over a period of time

Strongly Strongly No Total Total

favor Favor  Oppose oppose  opinion favor oppose

2024 Jun 3-23 41 40 10 9 1 81 19
2018 Jun 1-13 7 40 43 11 4 1 83 15

" Asked of a half sample



Q.20 (IMMIGRATION PROPOSALS) CONTINUED

F. Allowing the president and Secretary of Homeland Security to temporarily prohibit individuals from
seeking asylum when the southwest border is overwhelmed

Strongly Strongly No Total Total
favor Favor Oppose  oppose  opinion favor  oppose
2024 Jun 3-23 31 32 20 12 4 63 32
21. Thinking about how the immigration issue might affect your vote for major offices, would you --

[ROTATED: only vote for a candidate who shares your views on immigration (or) consider a candidate’s
position on immigration as just one of many important factors (or) not see immigration as a major issue]?

One of many
Candidate must important Not a major No
share views factors issue opinion
Registered voters
2024 Jun 3-23 25 56 16 3
2015 Jun 15-Jul 10 20 60 17 2
National adults
2024 Jun 3-23 26 53 17 4
2015 Jun 15-Jul 10 20 58 19 3
Now turning to the issue of illegal immigration,
22. Do you, personally, consider the situation at the U.S. border with Mexico to be--a crisis, a major problem, a
minor problem, or not a problem for the U.S.?
Major Minor Not a No
Crisis problem problem problem opinion
2024 Jun 3-23 42 35 16 6 1
2023 Jun 1-22 39 33 22 5 1

2019 Jul 15-31 39 35 18 7 1



GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
June 2024
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QN18: View of Immigration Levels BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender

Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1005 578 413 766 216 145 235 609 506 265 229 298 447 256 259 298 359
Weighted n 1005 501 484 651 337 253 300 431 364 267 370 249 517 235 290 306 325
Present level 249 117 130 144 102 76 66 100 103 64 80 11 139 98 63 69 96
25% 23% 27% 22% 30% 30% 22% 23% 28% 24% 22% 5% 27% 41% 22% 22% 30%
Increased 163 75 73 95 68 72 39 46 66 41 55 11 90 62 55 51 38
16% 15% 15% 15% 20% 29% 13% 11% 18% 15% 15% 5% 17% 26% 19% 17% 12%
Decreased 550 287 261 386 151 97 177 271 178 146 225 220 261 67 164 176 174
55% 57% 54% 59% 45% 38% 59% 63% 49% 55% 61% 88% 50% 28% 57% 57% 54%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 43 22 20 26 17 7 19 14 18 15 10 7 27 9 7 11 16
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5%
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
June 2024
Public Release Data
QN19: Immigration Good or Bad for the Country BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1005 578 413 766 216 145 235 609 506 265 229 298 447 256 259 298 359
Weighted n 1005 501 484 651 337 253 300 431 364 267 370 249 517 235 290 306 325
Good thing 642 310 314 405 232 178 193 257 265 180 195 98 340 203 167 183 244
64% 62% 65% 62% 69% 70% 64% 60% 73% 67% 53% 39% 66% 86% 58% 60% 75%
Bad thing 318 161 155 220 88 62 89 163 81 74 162 138 149 29 110 115 65
32% 32% 32% 34% 26% 24% 30% 38% 22% 28% 44% 56% 29% 12% 38% 38% 20%
Mixed (VOL) 25 12 13 14 11 7 12 5 8 10 7 7 18 0 8 3 9
2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 1% 3%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 20 19 1 13 6 6 6 6 10 4 6 6 11 3 5 4 8
2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
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QN20A: Deporting All Immigrants Here lllegally BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1005 578 413 766 216 145 235 609 506 265 229 298 447 256 259 298 359
Weighted n 1005 501 484 651 337 253 300 431 364 267 370 249 517 235 290 306 325
Strongly favor 263 146 114 201 51 25 91 144 85 65 113 136 110 16 80 86 79
26% 29% 24% 31% 15% 10% 30% 33% 23% 24% 31% 54% 21% 7% 28% 28% 24%
Favor 214 104 109 153 58 45 64 101 69 63 80 73 105 35 47 74 73
21% 21% 23% 23% 17% 18% 21% 24% 19% 24% 22% 30% 20% 15% 16% 24% 23%
Oppose 270 127 139 160 110 82 76 107 101 72 97 24 158 86 68 74 93
27% 25% 29% 25% 33% 33% 25% 25% 28% 27% 26% 10% 31% 37% 24% 24% 29%
Strongly oppose 244 116 116 132 110 101 62 75 105 59 79 14 136 94 89 66 78
24% 23% 24% 20% 33% 40% 21% 17% 29% 22% 21% 6% 26% 40% 31% 21% 24%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 14 8 6 4 9|- 8 4 4 8 dL dL 9 4 5 5 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
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June 2024
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QN20B: Expanding Constructions of Walls on U.S.-Mexico Border BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1005 578 413 766 216 145 235 609 506 265 229 298 447 256 259 298 359
Weighted n 1005 501 484 651 337 253 300 431 364 267 370 249 517 235 290 306 325
Strongly favor 341 193 145 261 68 38 113 185 109 96 134 181 148 11 96 109 108
34% 38% 30% 40% 20% 15% 38% 43% 30% 36% 36% 73% 29% 4% 33% 36% 33%
Favor 190 105 84 132 58 53 50 87 76 47 67 46 114 31 48 73 58
19% 21% 17% 20% 17% 21% 17% 20% 21% 18% 18% 18% 22% 13% 16% 24% 18%
Oppose 236 102 131 115 120 7 68 88 79 54 102 16 133 86 74 51 82
23% 20% 27% 18% 36% 30% 23% 20% 22% 20% 28% 6% 26% 36% 25% 17% 25%
Strongly oppose 231 98 119 141 87 86 64 69 95 69 65 6 120 103 72 72 72
23% 20% 25% 22% 26% 34% 21% 16% 26% 26% 18% 3% 23% 44% 25% 24% 22%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 7 3 4 2 5|- 5 2 5|- 2|- 1 6 1 1 5
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% - 2% 0% 1% - 0% - 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
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QN20C: Allowing Immigrants Here lllegally Chance to Become Citizens BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1005 578 413 766 216 145 235 609 506 265 229 298 447 256 259 298 359
Weighted n 1005 501 484 651 337 253 300 431 364 267 370 249 517 235 290 306 325
Strongly favor 280 113 155 168 110 92 76 102 124 80 76 27 140 110 84 85 89
28% 23% 32% 26% 33% 36% 25% 24% 34% 30% 20% 11% 27% 47% 29% 28% 27%
Favor 418 213 199 253 159 119 129 165 142 125 149 87 235 95 107 125 141
42% 43% 41% 39% 47% 47% 43% 38% 39% 47% 40% 35% 45% 40% 37% 41% 44%
Oppose 142 75 67 100 41 28 42 71 47 30 65 42 78 22 49 44 45
14% 15% 14% 15% 12% 11% 14% 17% 13% 11% 17% 17% 15% 9% 17% 15% 14%
Strongly oppose 159 97 60 124 28 15 54 88 49 31 78 90 61 7 48 51 48
16% 19% 12% 19% 8% 6% 18% 20% 14% 12% 21% 36% 12% 3% 16% 17% 15%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 6 3 3 6/- - 1 6 2 1 3 3 2 1 2 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% - - 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
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QN20D: Hiring More Border Patrol Agents BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1005 578 413 766 216 145 235 609 506 265 229 298 447 256 259 298 359
Weighted n 1005 501 484 651 337 253 300 431 364 267 370 249 517 235 290 306 325
Strongly favor 444 221 220 322 111 57 137 242 155 128 161 162 208 71 117 136 161
44% 44% 45% 49% 33% 22% 46% 56% 43% 48% 43% 65% 40% 30% 40% 44% 49%
Favor 321 169 152 210 107 76 103 139 124 92 103 76 151 95 79 97 114
32% 34% 31% 32% 32% 30% 34% 32% 34% 35% 28% 30% 29% 40% 27% 32% 35%
Oppose 151 71 72 79 72 73 46 26 53 27 71 7 99 44 53 45 37
15% 14% 15% 12% 21% 29% 15% 6% 15% 10% 19% 3% 19% 19% 18% 15% 11%
Strongly oppose 80 34 38 35 43 46 13 20 29 16 34 3 54 23 35 28 12
8% 7% 8% 5% 13% 18% 4% 5% 8% 6% 9% 1% 10% 10% 12% 9% 4%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 9 7 2 5 3 1 1 4 3 4 2 1 6 2 6 1 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%




QN20E: Allowing Immigrants Brought lllegally as Children Chance to Become Citizens BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income
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Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1005 578 413 766 216 145 235 609 506 265 229 298 447 256 259 298 359
Weighted n 1005 501 484 651 337 253 300 431 364 267 370 249 517 235 290 306 325
Strongly favor 412 159 240 264 146 119 124 158 167 123 121 46 212 153 105 125 152
41% 32% 50% 41% 43% 47% 41% 37% 46% 46% 33% 18% 41% 65% 36% 41% 47%
Favor 400 221 174 246 147 106 124 166 133 99 166 115 210 75 118 118 125
40% 44% 36% 38% 44% 42% 41% 39% 37% 37% 45% 46% 41% 32% 41% 39% 39%
Oppose 96 53 42 73 22 19 21 55 26 25 44 39 52 5 35 32 21
10% 11% 9% 11% % 7% 7% 13% 7% 9% 12% 16% 10% 2% 12% 10% 7%
Strongly oppose 90 63 26 66 19 9 31 48 34 17 38 48 39 2 30 28 25
9% 12% 5% 10% 6% 4% 10% 11% 9% 7% 10% 19% 8% 1% 10% 9% 8%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 7 5 2 3 3/- 1 3 3 2 1 1 5 1 2 3 2
1% 1% 0% 0% 1% - 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
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QN20F: Allowing President to Suspend Asylum Requests if Border Overwhelmed BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Total Unweighted n 1005 578 413 766 216 145 235 609 506 265 229 298 447 256 259 298 359
Weighted n 1005 501 484 651 337 253 300 431 364 267 370 249 517 235 290 306 325
Strongly favor 312 157 151 216 90 36 108 164 116 100 94 119 147 44 74 96 125
31% 31% 31% 33% 27% 14% 36% 38% 32% 38% 25% 48% 28% 19% 26% 31% 39%
Favor 326 187 139 219 103 70 106 142 129 72 124 69 163 93 88 95 116
32% 37% 29% 34% 30% 28% 35% 33% 35% 27% 34% 28% 31% 39% 30% 31% 36%
Oppose 206 86 114 114 90 94 46 64 74 a7 83 25 128 52 68 70 49
20% 17% 24% 18% 27% 37% 15% 15% 20% 18% 22% 10% 25% 22% 24% 23% 15%
Strongly oppose 125 53 62 76 45 a7 32 46 36 33 57 23 68 34 50 35 27
12% 11% 13% 12% 13% 19% 10% 11% 10% 12% 15% 9% 13% 15% 17% 11% 8%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 37 19 17 25 10 6 8 15 9 16 12 12 12 12 9 dlil 8
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2%
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QN21REGVOTE: Thinking about how the immigration issue might affect your vote for major offices, would you... (Registered Voters) BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+

Total Unweighted n 904 511 381 711 172 99 208 582 474 249 179 282 379 240 217 272 338
Weighted n 828 406 408 578 236 151 256 402 325 241 261 231 390 206 207 265 296
Only vote for a candidate who shares 205 120 82 150 49 34 55 113 67 52 85 99 79 27 63 62 66
your views on immigration, 25% 29% 20% 26% 21% 23% 22% 28% 21% 22% 33% 43% 20% 13% 30% 23% 22%
Consider a candidate’s position on 463 201 254 344 113 89 154 206 216 146 102 102 238 123 104 154 175

immigration as just one of many important
factors when voting, or would you 56% 49% 62% 60% 48% 59% 60% 51% 66% 60% 39% 44% 61% 60% 51% 58% 59%
Not see immigration as a major issue 134 74 58 68 65 22 45 65 39 39 56 22 64 48 26 44 51
16% 18% 14% 12% 27% 14% 18% 16% 12% 16% 21% 10% 16% 23% 13% 17% 17%
(DK)/(REFUSED) 25 11 14 15 10 6 1 18 3 4 18 7 9 8 13 4 3
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 7% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1%
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QN22: Description of Situation at U.S. border with Mexico BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+

Total Unweighted n 1005 578 413 766 216 145 235 609 506 265 229 298 447 256 259 298 359
Weighted n 1005 501 484 651 337 253 300 431 364 267 370 249 517 235 290 306 325
A crisis 426 209 214 325 90 63 135 220 161 114 150 189 190 45 118 132 144
42% 42% 44% 50% 27% 25% 45% 51% 44% 43% 41% 76% 37% 19% 41% 43% 44%
A major problem 350 166 180 215 130 89 96 161 122 105 119 46 200 103 97 108 117
35% 33% 37% 33% 39% 35% 32% 37% 34% 40% 32% 18% 39% 44% 33% 35% 36%
A minor problem 156 86 63 92 63 66 44 42 61 31 64 12 81 62 53 40 55
16% 17% 13% 14% 19% 26% 15% 10% 17% 11% 17% 5% 16% 26% 18% 13% 17%
Not a problem 62 38 18 13 48 33 23 6 14 12 35 2 38 21 19 23 6
6% 8% 4% 2% 14% 13% 8% 1% 4% 5% 9% 1% 7% 9% 6% 7% 2%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 11 3 8 5 6 2 3 2 6 4 2|- 8 3 3 4 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%




